NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 Contact: Debbie Weyker Phone: (920) 652-3274 Fax: (920) 652-3182

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – June 3, 2009

Staff promotions announced at Bank First National

In May 2009, Kelly L. Fischer was appointed to Vice President/Director of Operations at Bank First National. In addition to Operations, Fischer is responsible for the Bank's Treasury Management, Card Services, and IT departments. Fischer has been employed with the Bank since 1999 and previously held the position of Vice President/Treasury Management and spent seven years as a manager in the Accounting Department.

Fischer holds a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Accounting from Silver Lake College. A native of Manitowoc County, Fischer resides in the Town of Manitowoc Rapids with her husband, Jeremy, and son, Benjamin.

In June 2009, Cheryl Schuh was appointed as Credit Administration Officer. In her new role, Schuh will be responsible for the credit process and administration areas of the lending function and will work directly with the loan processors and lenders to ensure that we are able to maintain sound lending practices. Schuh has been employed with the Bank since 2005 and previously held the position of Business Banking Account Manager.

Schuh holds an Associate's Degree in Accounting from Lakeshore Technical College and is an active member of the Howards Grove Booster Club. She resides in Howards Grove with her husband, Mike, and children Ryan and Emily.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. (OTCBB: FMWC.OB) provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 15 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Calumet and Sheboygan counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through its wholly owned subsidiary, the Vincent Group and asset management services are available through its wholly owned subsidiary, The George V. Reis Investment Group, Inc. The Bank employs approximately 249 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$776 million as of March 31, 2009. For more information on Bank First National, visit www.BankFirstNational.com.



Kelly Fischer



Cheryl Schuh